SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2133/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2006 in CWP No. 3585/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHEEL KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY. TO GOVT. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14401 of 2007

(With appln. For delay in filing SLP and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv. Mr.

Sunita R.Singh, Adv. Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv. Ms.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON h

Put Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Put up after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij) Court Master