## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2015, I.A. 5/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 788/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 4.8.2006 passed by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in Civil Writ Petition No. 3585 of 2005)

SHEEL KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

SECY. TO GOVT. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of Lrs of the deceased appellant no. 2 and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 03/08/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samal Vijay Singh, AOR Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A Nos. 3 & 4 of 2015.

(Sapna Bisht) Sr. P.A. (Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master